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Letter of Authorization 

 

Date: September 21, 2023 

 

 

To Whom It May Concern,  

 

 

Subject: Letter of Authorization for authorized representative.  

 

We, lmmucor GTI Diagnostics, Inc., as the Product Owner, hereby authorize 

ZETICON SRL with official address at 9/5 Moscova Boulevard, Office 49 MD – 2068 

Chisinau, Republic of Moldova as the Registrant to prepare and submit 

applications for evaluating and registering medical devices to the respective 

government body, on our behalf. lmmucor GTI Diagnostics, Inc. at 20925 

Crossroads Circle, Waukesha WI 53186 USA hereby authorizes ZETICON SRL, 

with official address at 9/5 Moscova Boulevard, Office 49 MD – 2068 Chisinau, 

Republic of Moldova to take the following actions on behalf of lmmucor: 

 

 

(1) Distribute lmmucor's products. 

(2) Participate in public tenders; direct RFQ 

(3) Pursue and manage product registrations and other regulatory approvals. 

 

This authorization shall apply to the following medical devices: 

 

Product Product Code 

LIFECODES HLA-A eRES SSO Typing Kit 

LIFECODES HLA-B eRES SSO Typing Kit 

LIFECODES HLA-C eRES SSO Typing Kit 

LIFECODES HLA-DRB1 eRES Typing Kit 

LIFECODES HLA-DQA1/B1 SSO Typingkit 

LIFECODES LSA I 

LIFECODES LSA II 

LIFECODES Taq Polymerase  

LIFECODES Streptavidin/PE 

 

 

 

 

628913 

628917 

628921 

628925 

628930 

265100 

265200 

628075 

628511 
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Below are the General-Purpose Reagents: 

 

Product Product Code 

 

LIFECODES Serum Cleaner 

LIFECODES PC-AHG 

LIFECODES PHS 

ABC Bulk Rabbit Complement  

 

 

 

 

628222 

405467 

405510 

405463 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This authorization shall remain in effect until our notification to the Ministry of Health 

in writing that the authorization is revoked. 

 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

 

Leon Lambry,  

Sr. Director, Quality and Regulatory Affairs 

Immucor GTI Diagnostics Inc. 
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